Office of the Mayor City of High Point North Carolina **Proclamation...**

WHEREAS,	Henry Adam "Hank" Wall was born in High Point, NC on April 11, 1950. He was raised by his Aunt and Uncle, Jacob & Odessa Wall; and
WHEREAS,	Hank graduated from William Penn High School in 1968. He attended Fayetteville State University, Croft Business College and Guilford College. Hank served in the Armed Forces (Army) and after 30 years of service, Hank retired from the Postal Service; and
WHEREAS,	In 1993, Hank co-founded B.O.T.S.O. (Brothers Organized to Serve Others) a mentoring organization supporting young men in the High Point Community; and
WHEREAS,	Hank served as Church Deacon, Carl Chavis YMCA Board of Directors, High Point Human Relations Commission and received numerous awards throughout his life. He was continuously in servitude to others.
WHEREAS,	His dedication to family, church and the young men he mentored, are all testaments to his love for this community.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Jay W. Wagner, Mayor of High Point, North Carolina, do hereby recognize Mr. Henry "Hank" Wall and his commitment to the families of High Point.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Seal of the City of High Point, North Carolina this 21st day of March, 2022.

Jay W. Wagner, Mayor